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tional rules of court to the severld counties, to be paid out 
of any money not otherwise appropriated. 

J. McM. STIAF1ER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 2, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to appropriate to Weed ik Eberhard the gam therein named. 	Chap 202 

The people (f the State of Wisconsin represented in 
&nate and Assembly do enact as follows : 

&error; 1. There is hereby appropriated to Messrs. 
Weed & Eberhard, out of any money in the state treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred and 
five dollars and fifty cents (105 50) in full of account 
against the state, from the seventeenth dny of January, A. 
D. 1852, to the fourth of March inclusive, in the same 
year. 

J. McM. STIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved April 2, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

As Let to sale the jorledletlee of the State of Wigeonsin over the land thereto de- 
scribed to the United States. 	 Chap 203 

The people of the State of Wisemsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SIVIION 1. That the jurisdiction of the state of Wis-
consin over all that tract of land in the county of Manito-
woc, in said state, which is described as follows, to wit : 
the light house property at or near Two Rivers, in the coun- Lana so" w  „ 
ty and state aforesaid ; the site, if selected in the village, 8 . 
to be limited to four lots, and if out of the village, to ten 
acres of land, be and the same is hereby ceded to the 
United States, for the purpose of erecting and maintaining 
a light house on the same : Provided, That this act 
shall in no manner take away or interfere with the juris-
diction of this state for the purpose of serving or executing 
any legal, processes. 
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Sam 2. This net shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 	

J. MN. SHAVrER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Ja., 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 2, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published April 28, 18521 

Chap 204 An Aot to authorise and require the town superintendent of Hartford to pay a certala 
amount of money to school district number four, and to other districts in said town. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The town superintendent of the town of 
Hartford, Washington county, is hereby authorized and re-
quired to apportion, from any money which shall be re- 

Athos to ceived by him for school purposes, for the year one thou- ted 
•Plourtion moue, sand eight hundred and fifty-two, to school district number 

four, in said town, and pay, on the order of the treasurer of 
said district and of the treasurer of other districts herein 
named, the amount of money which should have been 
apportioned in the year one thousand eight hundred and 
fitly, to said districts number four, and to other districts 
in said town that made returns in the same manner, as 
shown by the returns made to the said town superinten-
dent by the clerks of said school district number four and 
other districts above named, in the year one thousand 
eight hundred and forty-nine. 

SF.C. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

An Act to appropriate to John Therbard the sum of mum therein named. 

Chap 205  The people of the State of Wisconsin represented it 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : 

13xonott 1. There is hereby appropriated to John Eber-
hard the sum of three hundred and sixteen dollars and 
ninety-five cents ($316 95) in full of account against the 

J. McM. SITAFTER, 
Speaker of the Rssensbly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 2, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


